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"A Season of Service" is a statewide conference on service-learning 
2 as it relates to the academic setting to be held on Friday, March 

12, 1993 at the University Memorial Center. This conference is for 
4 faculty, administrators, staff and students from Colorado 

institutions of higher education, public schools and community 
6 agencies dealing with the integration of service into the 

curriculum. 
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The keynote speaker will be Dr. J. Herman Blake, Vice Chancellor 
for Undergraduates, Indiana/Purdue at Indianapolis. Dr. Blake is 
the founder of National Campus Compact, an organization in which 
universities pledge their campus to service. Also a leading 
minority spokesperson (African-American) for service learning in 
higher education. Dr. Blake will speak about the integration of 
service into the academic curriculum for college students. 

Co-sponsors are Colorado Campus Compact, Service Learning-Colorado, 
18 University of Colorado-Boulder, Regis University, Colorado State 

University, Volunteer Clearing House, Campus Outr~ach Opportunity 
20 League, and community agencies from throughout Colorado. 

22 
BILL SUMMARY 

24 To allocate $1,000.00 + GAR from Council of Colleges of Schools 
account #1391200 to help fund speaker for "A Season of service" 

26 Conference on March 12, 1993. 

28 BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of 
Colorado Student Union, THAT: 
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SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

SECTION 3: 

$1,000.00 + GAR be allocated from Council of 
Colleges and Schools account #1391200 to help fund 
speaker for 11A Season of service" Conference on 
March 12, 1993. 

Written reports and editorials shall be submitted 
pursuant to 34CCSB#15. 

This bill takes effect upon passage. 
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BUDGET 
Revenue 

Total 

campus Compact Grant 
Conference Charge 

Student 
Faculty 
Community 
Staff 

50 X $ 8 
100 X $15 

50 X $15 
50 X $15 

Expenses 

Total 

Service Learning- Handouts 
Luncheon 
Coffee/Tea 
Photocopy/Mailing 
Newspaper Ads 
Speaker 1 
Speaker 2 

Additional Funds Needed 

council of Colleges and Schools Request 

$3,000.00 

4oo. oo · 
1,500.00 

750.00 
750.00 

$ 6 1 4 0 0 • 0 0 

$2,000.00 
2,000.00 

500.00 
800.00 
500.00 

2,000.00 
1.500.00 

$9,300.00 

$2,900.00 

$1,000.00* 

*Includes contract fee for Dr. J. Herman Blake and two 
72 advertisements in the Colorado Daily 

74 Budget Breakdown-Keynote Speaker 
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Contract 
Facility Rental 
Security 
Travel 
Advertising 
Lodging 
Meals 
Interpretation 

Total 
*estimates 

$ 750.00 
-o-

15.00* 
500.00 
225.00 
250.00 
250.00 

30.00* 
$2,020.00 
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Tom c. Haros, Speaker 
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