11 February 1993

38 Council of Colleges & Schools Bill #3

University of Colorado Student Union

Sponsored by:

CCS Speaker

Tom C. Haros

Authored by:

Volunteer Clearing House Sarah Kinnick

A BILL

BILL HISTORY

"A Season of Service" is a statewide conference on service-learning as it relates to the academic setting to be held on Friday, March 12, 1993 at the University Memorial Center. This conference is for faculty, administrators, staff and students from Colorado institutions of higher education, public schools and community agencies dealing with the integration of service into the curriculum.

8

10

12

14

2

4

6

The keynote speaker will be Dr. J. Herman Blake, Vice Chancellor for Undergraduates, Indiana/Purdue at Indianapolis. Dr. Blake is the founder of National Campus Compact, an organization in which universities pledge their campus to service. Also a leading minority spokesperson (African-American) for service learning in higher education. Dr. Blake will speak about the integration of service into the academic curriculum for college students.

18

20

Co-sponsors are Colorado Campus Compact, Service Learning-Colorado, University of Colorado-Boulder, Regis University, Colorado State University, Volunteer Clearing House, Campus Outreach Opportunity League, and community agencies from throughout Colorado.

22

24

26

BILL SUMMARY

To allocate \$1,000.00 + GAR from Council of Colleges of Schools account #1391200 to help fund speaker for "A Season of Service" Conference on March 12, 1993.

28

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

30

32

SECTION 1: \$1,000.00 + GAR be allocated from Council of Colleges and Schools account #1391200 to help fund speaker for "A Season of Service" Conference on March 12, 1993.

34

36

SECTION 2: Written reports and editorials shall be submitted pursuant to 34CCSB#15.

38

SECTION 3: This bill takes effect upon passage.

40

38 Council of Colleges and Schools Bill #3 - page 2

	44	38 Council of Colleges and Schools Bill #3 - page 2		
	46	BUDGET		
	48	Revenue Campus Compact Grant	\$3,000.00	
	50	Conference Charge Student 50 x \$ 8 Faculty 100 x \$15	400.00	
	52	Community 50 x \$15 Staff 50 x \$15	750.00 750.00	
	54	Total	\$6,400.00	
	56	Expenses		
	58	Service Learning Handouts Luncheon	\$2,000.00 2,000.00	
	60	Coffee/Tea Photocopy/Mailing	500.00 800.00	
	62	Newspaper Ads Speaker 1	500.00	
	64	Speaker 2 Total	1,500.00 \$9,300.00	
	66 68	Additional Funds Needed	\$2,900.00	
	70	Council of Colleges and Schools Request	\$1,000.00*	
	72	*Includes contract fee for Dr. J. Herman advertisements in the Colorado Daily	Blake and two	
,	74	Budget Breakdown-Keynote Speaker		
	76	Contract Facility Rental	\$ 750.00 -0-	
•	78	Security Travel	15.00* 500.00	
	80	Advertising Lodging	225.00 250.00	
	82	Meals Interpretation	250.00 250.00*	
	84	Total *estimates	\$2,020.00	
ć	86			
8	88	2/11/93 - UCSU Bylaws overridden - Leg. Council - 2/11/93 - Passes - Council of Colleges & Schools -		
	90		age of act and a	
(92	0		

J- C H-

94

96

Tom C. Haros, Speaker UCSU Council of Colleges & Schools